authority is not commensurate with the gravity of 
the offence committed by the appellant. In view of 
the above, I am inclined to take a lenient view and I, 
Pradipta Kumar Bisoi, Postmaster General, 
Sambalpur Region, Sambalpur to hereby modify the 
punishment to that of recovery of Rs. 15,700/-
(Rupees fifteen thousand seven Hundred) only from 
the pay of the official and reduction of pay of the 
appellant by one stage from Rs. 14,680 +G.P. Rs. 
2800/- to 14,170 + GP Rs. 2800/- in the pay band of 

I 

5200-Rs. 20,200/- with Grade Pay of Rs. 2800/- for 
a period of one year with further direction that the

[...]

found responsible. In view of what has been 
narrated above I hold the charges leveled against Sri 
Sundar Ray proved squarely. As such I Sri S. 
Satpathy, Superintendent of Post Offices, Dhenkanal 
Division, Dhenkanal do hereby order that an amount 
of Rs. 16,800/- (Rupees Sixteen thousand eight 
hundred) only should be recovered from the pay of 
the official @ Rs. 700/- (Rupees seven hundred) 
only per month in 24 (twenty four) installments to 
make good a portion of loss sustained by the 
Department due t o transfer of bogus Saving Bank 
account No.